
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2539
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2005
RURAL ELECTRIFICATION
Gohain Shri Rajen;Murmu Shri Hemlal

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under the consideration of the Government to provide a special package to some bordering and backward States, particularly to Assam and Jharkhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding misutilization of funds and corruption in rural electrification programme;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS(SHRI PRIYA RANJAN
DASMUNSI)
(a) : No, Sir.

(b) : Question does not arise.

(c) : No, Sir.

(d) to (e) : Questions do not arise.
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